by the First party, shall be submitted within 6 months from the date of signing the 

Agreement.  

The duration for submission of the Study Report would be six months commencing from - 

and concluding on. The total Agreement amount for the study project would be Rs. 6,50,000 

(Rupees six lakhs fifty thousand only) inclusive of all expenses incurred in preparation of 

the final report. The applicable taxes, if any, will be paid additionally. The Second party 

shall indicate separately the proportion of the agreement amount towards expenses and 

towards professional fees/ charges etc.